DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FORM A PART OF THE REZONING PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THE
REZONING PETITION FILED BY EASTWAY Il HOLDINGS LLC TO ACCOMMODATE THE CONVERSION OF AN
APPROXIMATELY 58,279 SQUARE FOOT PORTION OF A RETAIL BUILDING FORMERLY OCCUPIED BY
WAL-MART TO A CLIMATE CONTROLLED SELF—STORAGE FACILITY ON THAT APPROXIMATELY 3.78 ACRE
SITE LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF EASTWAY DRIVE SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF EASTWAY

DRIVE AND CENTRAL AVENUE (THE “SITE”).

2. THE SITE IS A PORTION OF AN APPROXIMATELY 15.98 ACRE PARCEL OF LAND DESIGNATED AS TAX
PARCEL NO. 129-091-21 (THE ‘PROPERTY”), AND THAT PORTION OF THE PROPERTY THAT IS NOT
SUBJECT TO THIS REZONING PLAN IS THE SUBJECT OF A PENDING REZONING PETITION DESIGNATED
AS REZONING PETITION NO. 2012-102.

3. UNLESS MORE STRINGENT STANDARDS ARE ESTABLISHED BY THE REZONING PLAN OR THESE
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, ALL DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER THE CITY OF
CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE B—D (CD) ZONING DISTRICT SHALL GOVERN THE USE AND
DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE.

4. FUTURE AMENDMENTS TO THE REZONING PLAN AND/OR THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MAY BE
APPLIED FOR BY THE THEN OWNER OR OWNERS OF THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS
OF SECTION 6.207 OF THE ORDINANCE.

PERMITTED USES

1. THE SITE MAY BE DEVOTED ONLY TO A SELF—STORAGE FACILITY, SUCH FACILITY’'S RENTAL AND
MANAGEMENT OFFICES AND TO ANY ACCESSORY USES THAT ARE CLEARLY INCIDENTAL AND RELATED
THERETO.

2. THE STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IS PROHIBITED.

TRANSPORTATION

1. VEHICULAR ACCESS TO THE SITE SHALL BE AS GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN. THE
PLACEMENT AND CONFIGURATION OF EACH VEHICULAR ACCESS POINT ARE SUBJECT TO ANY MINOR
MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FINAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND DESIGNS AND
TO ANY ADJUSTMENTS REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL BY THE CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND/OR THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

2. OFF STREET PARKING WILL MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORDINANCE.

ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS

1. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING LOCATED ON THE SITE SHALL BE AS PERMITTED UNDER THE
ORDINANCE.

2. NEW DUMPSTER AND RECYCLING AREAS WILL BE ENCLOSED ON ALL FOUR SIDES BY AN OPAQUE WALL
OR FENCE WITH ONE SIDE BEING A HINGED OPAQUE GATE. IF ONE OR MORE SIDES OF A NEW
DUMPSTER AND RECYCLING AREA ADJOIN A SIDE WALL OR REAR WALL OF THE BUILDING, THEN THE
SIDE WALL OR REAR WALL OF THE BUILDING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE WALL OR FENCE ALONG
EACH SUCH SIDE.

STREETSCAPE AND LANDSCAPING
1. LANDSCAPING WILL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.

2. A 100 FOOT CLASS B BUFFER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ALONG THE SITE'S SOUTHERN BOUNDARY LINE
AS MORE PARTICULARLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN, WHICH BUFFER SHALL CONFORM TO THE
STANDARDS OF SECTION 12.302 OF THE ORDINANCE. THIS 100 FOOT CLASS B BUFFER SHALL
REMAIN UNDISTURBED, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT IN THE EVENT THAT THE EXISTING VEGETATION
DOES NOT MEET THE TREE AND SHRUB REQUIREMENTS OF A CLASS B BUFFER, PETITIONER MAY
INSTALL SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS TO BRING THIS CLASS B BUFFER INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THESE
REQUIREMENTS.
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ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

3. A 43 FOOT CLASS B BUFFER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ALONG THE SITE'S WESTERN BOUNDARY LINE
AS MORE PARTICULARLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN, WHICH BUFFER SHALL CONFORM TO THE
STANDARDS OF SECTION 12.302 OF THE ORDINANCE. PURSUANT TO SECTION 12.302(8) OF THE
ORDINANCE, PETITIONER MAY REDUCE THE WIDTH OF THE 43 FOOT CLASS B BUFFER BY 25% BY
INSTALLING A WALL, FENCE OR BERM THAT MEETS THE STANDARDS OF SECTION 12.302(8) OF THE
ORDINANCE.

4. THE 43 FOOT CLASS B BUFFER SHALL NOT BE DISTURBED EXCEPT FOR REQUIRED DRIVEWAYS,
SIDEWALKS, OR OTHER PEDESTRIAN PATHS, WALLS, FENCES, REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING
MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITY LINES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12.302(12) OF THE ORDINANCE.
V/

OEASTWAY DR
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5. WHERE EXISTING TREES AND NATURAL VEGETATION HAVE BEEN CLEARED WITHIN THE 43 FOOT CLASS
B BUFFER TO ACCOMMODATE THOSE ITEMS SET OUT ABOVE IN PARAGRAPH 4, THE CLEARED AND
UNIMPROVED AREAS WILL BE LANDSCAPED WITH TREES AND SHRUBS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.

6. IN THE EVENT THAT AN ADJACENT PARCEL OF LAND IS EITHER REZONED TO A ZONING DISTRICT OR
DEVOTED TO A USE THAT ELIMINATES OR REDUCES THE BUFFER REQUIREMENTS ON THE SITE,
PETITIONER MAY REDUCE OR ELIMINATE, AS THE CASE MAY BE, THE RELEVANT BUFFER AREAS SET
OUT ON THE REZONING PLAN ACCORDINGLY.

SIGNS
ALL NEW SIGNS INSTALLED ON THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.

° PETITIONER: EASTWAY HOLDINGS, LLC
P.0. BOX 36799
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28236

EXISTING BUILDING
/TH BE_REMOVED

LIGHTING +4,380 SF
1. ALL NEWLY INSTALLED FREESTANDING LIGHTING FIXTURES ON THE SITE (EXCLUDING STREET LIGHTS) ACREAGE: 3.74 + INCLUDED IN REZONING
SHALL BE FULLY CAPPED AND SHIELDED AND THE ILLUMINATION DOWNWARDLY DIRECTED SO THAT -
DIRECT ILLUMINATION DOES NOT EXTEND PAST ANY PROPERTY LINE OF THE SITE. | TAX PARCEL # 12909121(PORTION OF)
2. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY NEWLY INSTALLED FREESTANDING LIGHTING FIXTURE ON THE SITE / EXISTING ZONING: B—1SCD
SHALL BE 25 FEET. / [ PROPOSED ZONING: B—D (CD)
3. ANY NEW LIGHTING FIXTURES ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING LOCATED ON THE SITE SHALL BE / /1 VICINITY MAP /\
DECORATIVE, CAPPED AND DOWNWARDLY DIRECTED. EXISTING USES: COMMERCIAL / RETAIL N.T.S. \J

PROPOSED USE: SELF STORAGE

BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING DOCUMENTS AND DEFINITIONS MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT PER THE ORDINANCE

1. IF THIS REZONING PETITION IS APPROVED, ALL CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO THE USE AND PARKING:
DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE IMPOSED UNDER THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AND THE REZONING \‘ ’
PLAN WILL, UNLESS AMENDED IN THE MANNER PROVIDED UNDER THE ORDINANCE, BE BINDING UPON ~N REQUIRED: 13 SPACES
AND INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF PETITIONER AND THE CURRENT AND SUBSEQUENT OWNERS OF THE N TOTAL PROVIDED: 14 SPAGES
SITE AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST AND ASSIGNS. ~ )
2. THROUGHOUT THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, THE TERM “PETITIONER” SHALL BE DEEMED TO t / r\7 EXISTING BUILDING SUMMARY:
INCLUDE THE HEIRS, DEVISEES, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST AND ASSIGNS ~J | \j
OF PETITIONER OR THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF THE SITE FROM TIME TO TIME WHO MAY BE INVOLVED N X EXISTING BUILDING: 87,563 SF I_EG END
IN ANY FUTURE DEVELOPMENT THEREOF. q’l' EXIan [] Ei:ggmg BU;LD;’E‘)CO;DEC.) BE REMOVED: 33:::55310 SI-E
3. ANY REFERENCE TO THE ORDINANCE HEREIN SHALL BE DEEMED TO REFER TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF N FOODGSUS e ’
THE ORDINANCE IN EFFECT AS OF THE DATE THIS REZONING PETITION IS APPROVED. 36,37, p TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING SF: 128,314 SF PROPERTY TO BE RE—ZONED T0 B—D
P / PROPOSED BUILDING SUMMARY:
TION = 69467 FEET, NATD 88 v CHUBBY”, |
EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN B—1(SCD): 35,075 SF CURRENTLY IN REZONING UNDER
EXISTING BUILDING TO BE REZONED: 52,488 SF PETITION NO. 2012-102
EXISTING U.S. FOODS: 36,371 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING SF: 123,934 SF R—9(CD) ZONING
/// MAX ALLOWABLE FAR: 0.70, AS DEFINED
BY THE ORDINANCE
EXISTING BUILDING CONDITIONS N.T.S. | | ProPosED Far: 0.33 100" UNDISTURBED BUFFER AREA
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BLAINE LAKE, LLC
DB: 16879551
TAX ID: 129-001-83
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The drawings, the project manual and the design shown theron
are instruments of ColeJenest & Stone, P.A.. The reproduction
or unauthorized use of the documents without consent of
ColeJenest & Stone, P.A. is prohibited.
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